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Monday   6:00 pm Lanes 29 - 50High Performance Lanes
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 8 Fuego 71.4 65 26 71.4 65 26 28 18833 25886
2 22 Team 22 68.1 62 29 68.1 62 29 26 22499 25973
3 3 Triple Threat 67.0 61 30 67.0 61 30 25½ 20441 26072
4 20 KMC Connection 60.4 55 36 60.4 55 36 24½ 19525 25624
5 1 No Clue Pt. 2 59.3 54 37 59.3 54 37 22 19941 26049
6 17 MYB 56.0 51 40 56.0 51 40 22 21168 25326
7 11 Girls on Fire 52.7 48 43 52.7 48 43 20 22126 25921
8 13 BowlBenders 52.7 48 43 52.7 48 43 20 23438 25688
9 18 Game Changer 52.7 48 43 2 52.7 48 43 21 17469 25500

10 9 EZ Money 51.6 47 44 51.6 47 44 19 19055 25472
11 19 2 Guys & A Gal 50.5 46 45 50.5 46 45 19½ 20567 25646
12 21 Strike Ah! 47.3 43 48 47.3 43 48 18 18496 25897
13 2 Shit Happens 47.3 43 48 47.3 43 48 18 17049 25356
14 16 Dynamic Trio 45.1 41 50 45.1 41 50 18 16984 25690
15 12 What the Hell 42.9 39 52 42.9 39 52 18 20056 24814
16 4 I D K 42.9 39 52 42.9 39 52 17 13255 23197
17 15 ALB's 41.8 38 53 41.8 38 53 16 21026 25349
18 7 Team 7 41.8 38 53 41.8 38 53 17 20319 25308
19 5 Organized Unit 39.6 36 55 39.6 36 55 17 16430 25244
20 14 Shananagators 37.4 34 57 37.4 34 57 15 22391 25208
21 10 Traylor Trash Trio 36.3 33 58 36.3 33 58 14 18867 25569
22 6 Titanium Trio 33.0 30 61 33.0 30 61 12½ 19984 25432

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
29-30 Fuego 644 727 609 1980 5 <---> Triple Threat 582 698 654 1934 2
31-32 Team 22 707 670 738 2115 5 <---> No Clue Pt. 2 700 691 702 2093 2
33-34 KMC Connection 651 707 616 1974 5 <---> BowlBenders 593 695 629 1917 2
35-36 MYB 648 534 756 1938 5 <---> 2 Guys & A Gal 635 622 638 1895 2
37-38 Game Changer 569 666 682 1917 4 <---> EZ Money 708 631 638 1977 3
39-40 Girls on Fire 652 681 698 2031 7 <---> Dynamic Trio 627 646 680 1953 0
41-42 I D K 634 666 592 1892 0 <---> Strike Ah! 746 676 691 2113 7
43-44 Shit Happens 639 665 659 1963 7 <---> Organized Unit 607 632 653 1892 0
45-46 ALB's 716 637 589 1942 3 <---> Team 7 622 643 669 1934 4
47-48 Traylor Trash Trio 672 646 647 1965 0 <---> What the Hell 685 692 692 2069 7
49-50 Shananagators 678 654 532 1864 5 <---> Titanium Trio 573 617 632 1822 2

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 651 Team 22 638 MYB 631 BowlBenders
Scratch Series 1854 Team 22 1737 Girls on Fire 1725 BowlBenders

Handicap Game 756 MYB 746 Strike Ah! 738 Team 22
Handicap Series 2115 Team 22 2113 Strike Ah! 2093 No Clue Pt. 2

Men Scratch Game 287 Tyler Bridenstine 258 Angel Fonesca 244 Alijah Walker
Scratch Series 661 Andrew Swift 645 Wesley Barnes 625 Rob Austin

Handicap Game 303 Jeff Meadows 294 Ernest Cummings 285 William Minyard
Handicap Series 760 Steve Burson 749 Mark Oates 745 Duane Barnes

Women Scratch Game 235 Abbi Swank 235 Kelly Bishop 191 Carolyn McLaurin
184 Jerrilynn Kaiser

Scratch Series 553 Shannon Gonzales 525 Sunla Mullins 482 Conner Polk
Handicap Game 267 Brandy Stinson 255 Asia Rae Wells 223 Anitra Gripper
Handicap Series 741 Lora Baker Jones 673 Jamie Bishop 627 Sande Byers
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Scratch Game 715 BowlBenders 710 Shananagators 671 Team 22
Scratch Series 1983 Shananagators 1952 BowlBenders 1926 Team 22

Handicap Game 795 Shananagators 773 Titanium Trio 772 2 Guys & A Gal
Handicap Series 2258 Titanium Trio 2238 Shananagators 2207 Dynamic Trio

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 26 games to be eligible for any league award.
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Game 300 Andrew Swift 277 Angel Fonesca 258 Alijah Walker
Scratch Series 729 Bill Schroeck 706 Michael Brandfon 696 Will Robinson

Handicap Game 305 Wesley Barnes 303 Jeff Meadows 298 Steve Burson
Handicap Series 827 Ernest Cummings 823 Anthony Gripper 805 Lee Vaughn

Women Scratch Game 256 Abbi Swank 227 Conner Polk 224 Carolyn McLaurin
Scratch Series 650 Shannon Gonzales 569 Jerrilynn Kaiser 558 Karen Lasley

Handicap Game 303 Shelia Higgins 285 Brandy Stinson 284 Becky Gonzales
Handicap Series 806 Kathy Schroeck 742 Lora Baker Jones 738 Jamie Bishop

Team Rosters
Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High

ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers
1 - No Clue Pt. 2

196 M Matt Holub 195 27 6437 33 217 208 167 592 673 619 582 244 656
197 W Asia Rae Wells 107 106 4193 39 101 148 102 351 672 343 300 148 381
198 M Tyler Bridenstine 213 10 7681 36 236 189 287 712 748 665 625 287 712

2 - Shit Happens
230 W Becky Gonzales 138 78 5406 39 123 135 115 373 604 432 389 204 485
231 W Lora Baker Jones 155 63 5594 36 168 182 196 546 741 490 450 196 546
232 W Kathy Schroeck 137 79 4966 36 a127 a127 a127 381 618 416 376 184 506

3 - Triple Threat
233 M David Scott 164 54 6403 39 147 147 152 446 608 527 484 225 574
234 M Monte Lee 162 56 6340 39 159 179 144 482 650 506 463 219 532
235 M Virgil Dickerson 197 25 7698 39 141 237 223 601 676 618 575 237 654

4 - I D K
236 M Zach McKay 128 87 4608 36 97 149 128 374 635 423 383 172 479
237 M Eric Potts 109 104 3623 33 101 109 103 313 622 337 300 161 380
179 M Colin Potts 131 84 3944 30 162 134 87 383 635 412 378 181 448

5 - Organized Unit
74 W Maxine Eggleston 127 88 2682 21 a117 a117 a117 351 615 390 365 157 399

1 W Sherry Mills 123 91 4432 36 123 109 108 340 610 404 364 162 405
109 M Ivan Cummings 145 72 5674 39 117 156 178 451 667 458 415 192 509

77 M Wendell Mullens 190 31 3997 21 0 0 587 562 259 660
6 - Titanium Trio

204 W Shelia Higgins 169 50 6450 38 152 167 135 454 598 520 478 238 609
203 M Joe Carter 150 67 5716 38 137 150 145 432 633 475 433 186 506
205 M Will Robinson 192 29 7512 39 142 158 210 510 591 594 551 247 696

7 - Team 7
238 M Michael Carr 183 37 6595 36 141 164 240 545 656 581 541 240 629
239 M Richard Wallace 176 44 6370 36 231 147 177 555 687 533 493 236 624

2 M Michael Adams 167 52 2507 15 0 0 517 498 205 575
8 - Fuego

100 M Ernest Cummings 168 51 6063 36 153 241 159 553 712 528 488 241 575
241 W Sande Byers 153 64 5076 33 149 146 143 438 627 468 431 190 511
169 W Conner Polk 166 53 5991 36 173 171 138 482 641 522 482 227 576

9 - EZ Money
242 M Lee Vaughn 147 70 5317 36 188 126 137 451 661 455 415 201 550

97 M Mark Oates 163 55 6382 39 211 201 166 578 749 506 463 223 583
13 M John Slaughter 153 64 3072 20 121 116 a147 384 567 470 446 209 530
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Bowling HDCP To Raise To Drop High High
ID # Hand Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Avg +1 Avg -1 Game Sers

10 - Traylor Trash Trio
91 M Steve Burson 160 58 5778 36 199 189 189 577 760 501 461 223 577
71 M Bobby Traylor 161 57 6145 38 133 132 126 391 553 497 455 203 560

4 M Dan DeWitt 194 27 3503 18 0 0 592 570 228 634
11 - Girls on Fire

143 W Jamie Bishop 148 69 5356 36 153 135 178 466 673 455 415 192 522
144 W Abbi Swank 204 18 7965 39 230 213 235 678 738 645 602 256 695
145 W Kelly Bishop 213 10 8336 39 171 235 187 593 620 652 609 299 748

12 - What the Hell
208 M John Mikesell 160 58 6252 39 172 201 120 493 670 510 467 226 577
207 M Larry Fitzgerald 171 48 6697 39 194 164 180 538 682 527 484 222 588
206 M William Minyard 178 42 5888 33 168 176 241 585 717 556 519 241 594

13 - BowlBenders
245 M Jon Ely 195 27 7632 39 166 169 218 553 631 600 557 255 657
147 M Angel Fonesca 199 23 7773 39 152 258 198 608 677 627 584 277 672
154 M John Horton 206 17 7445 36 211 204 149 564 609 628 588 247 667

14 - Shananagators
246 M Bill Schroeck 202 20 7300 36 0 0 617 577 247 729
247 M Everett Gonzales 192 29 6339 33 167 203 163 533 617 609 572 247 604
248 W Shannon Gonzales 179 41 5907 33 211 190 152 553 679 573 536 250 650

12 M Patrick McKinley 199 23 2398 12 215 176 132 523 568 602 586 241 702
15 - ALB's

249 M Curtis Miller 184 36 7208 39 180 158 128 466 568 562 519 230 621
250 W Jerrilynn Kaiser 165 54 5946 36 184 153 160 497 659 528 488 208 569
181 M Rob Austin 192 29 7512 39 234 208 183 625 715 594 551 246 625

16 - Dynamic Trio
5 M Wallace Wright 130 85 4712 36 124 127 161 412 667 397 357 178 444

168 W Anitra Gripper 108 105 3905 36 118 102 117 337 652 346 306 161 376
124 M Anthony Gripper 191 30 7454 39 165 197 182 544 634 610 567 245 700

17 - MYB
156 M Calvin Thomas 168 51 6562 39 180 130 151 461 611 536 493 212 611
113 M Dennis Donley 187 34 7326 39 169 118 220 507 603 570 527 247 645
112 M Jeff Meadows 186 35 7101 38 181 168 267 616 724 566 524 267 616

18 - Game Changer
173 M Patrick Adams 139 77 4199 30 93 167 140 400 628 421 387 205 521
182 M Dontae' Henry 125 90 3268 26 103 102 139 344 608 386 356 175 455
183 W Sunla Mullins 167 52 6541 39 157 181 187 525 681 515 472 237 568

19 - 2 Guys & A Gal
194 W Brandy Stinson 134 81 4854 36 185 144 120 449 695 411 371 202 514

3 M Michael Brandfon 198 24 7728 39 186 181 179 546 615 630 587 257 706
195 M Mark Hull 187 34 6766 36 128 161 203 492 585 566 526 257 673

20 - KMC Connection
226 W Karen Lasley 166 53 4484 27 a156 a156 a156 468 627 526 495 213 558
227 M Michael McDowell 165 54 5474 33 158 203 160 521 683 502 465 230 605
116 W Carolyn McLaurin 169 50 5081 30 180 191 143 514 664 529 495 224 559

21 - Strike Ah!
139 M Wesley Barnes 188 33 7363 39 242 216 187 645 750 575 532 265 649
157 M Duane Barnes 148 69 4451 30 191 147 191 529 745 466 432 191 529
229 M Rafael Powers 144 72 3032 21 a134 a134 a134 402 618 448 423 197 510

22 - Team 22
134 M Antuan Walker 182 38 7121 39 183 193 216 592 709 565 522 221 621
177 M Alijah Walker 192 29 5787 30 212 145 244 601 688 582 548 258 630
148 M Andrew Swift 204 18 5534 27 225 245 191 661 718 616 585 300 719
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Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dave Bishop 156 62 469 3 160 469 222 655 0 0
Guy Bowie 164 54 494 3 174 494 228 656 0 0
Gena Boyd McCanless 146 71 438 3 176 438 247 651 0 0
Tim Dewberry 184 36 1109 6 207 562 245 676 0 0
Jason Foit 154 63 463 3 184 463 247 652 0 0
Joe Hilty 140 76 2113 15 166 476 247 712 149 134 141 424 652
Jeffrey Holmes 128 87 768 6 158 405 251 684 0 0
Robert Lasley 183 37 1650 9 228 634 240 670 0 0
James McCanless 214 9 1931 9 262 711 271 711 0 0
Ben Monnot 209 14 627 3 249 627 263 669 0 0
Troy Parrill 159 59 2392 15 198 548 251 662 114 196 116 426 591
Jeff Scott 182 38 548 3 193 548 231 662 0 0
Dan Stinson 187 34 563 3 204 563 238 665 0 0
Chris Woods 204 18 1844 9 244 655 250 673 0 0
Josh Zupancic 218 6 656 3 244 656 250 674 0 0
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mandy Dalton 154 63 462 3 168 462 231 651 0 0
Karen Lewis 152 65 913 6 181 480 239 654 0 0
Allisya Mullins 166 53 1995 12 204 548 262 722 0 0
Kristen Mullins 167 52 1007 6 185 515 239 677 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Tyler Bridenstine 7681 36 213 287 712 236 189 287 712
John Horton 7445 36 206 247 667 211 204 149 564
Andrew Swift 5534 27 204 300 719 225 245 191 661
Bill Schroeck 7300 36 202 247 729 0
Patrick McKinley 2398 12 199 241 702 215 176 132 523
Angel Fonesca 7773 39 199 277 672 152 258 198 608
Michael Brandfon 7728 39 198 257 706 186 181 179 546
Virgil Dickerson 7698 39 197 237 654 141 237 223 601
Jon Ely 7632 39 195 255 657 166 169 218 553
Matt Holub 6437 33 195 244 656 217 208 167 592
Dan DeWitt 3503 18 194 228 634 0
Alijah Walker 5787 30 192 258 630 212 145 244 601
Rob Austin 7512 39 192 246 625 234 208 183 625
Will Robinson 7512 39 192 247 696 142 158 210 510
Everett Gonzales 6339 33 192 247 604 167 203 163 533
Anthony Gripper 7454 39 191 245 700 165 197 182 544
Wendell Mullens 3997 21 190 259 660 0
Wesley Barnes 7363 39 188 265 649 242 216 187 645
Mark Hull 6766 36 187 257 673 128 161 203 492
Dennis Donley 7326 39 187 247 645 169 118 220 507
Jeff Meadows 7101 38 186 267 616 181 168 267 616
Curtis Miller 7208 39 184 230 621 180 158 128 466
Michael Carr 6595 36 183 240 629 141 164 240 545
Antuan Walker 7121 39 182 221 621 183 193 216 592
William Minyard 5888 33 178 241 594 168 176 241 585
Richard Wallace 6370 36 176 236 624 231 147 177 555
Larry Fitzgerald 6697 39 171 222 588 194 164 180 538
Ernest Cummings 6063 36 168 241 575 153 241 159 553
Calvin Thomas 6562 39 168 212 611 180 130 151 461
Michael Adams 2507 15 167 205 575 0
Michael McDowell 5474 33 165 230 605 158 203 160 521
David Scott 6403 39 164 225 574 147 147 152 446
Mark Oates 6382 39 163 223 583 211 201 166 578
Monte Lee 6340 39 162 219 532 159 179 144 482
Bobby Traylor 6145 38 161 203 560 133 132 126 391
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Steve Burson 5778 36 160 223 577 199 189 189 577
John Mikesell 6252 39 160 226 577 172 201 120 493
John Slaughter 3072 20 153 209 530 121 116 a147 384
Joe Carter 5716 38 150 186 506 137 150 145 432
Duane Barnes 4451 30 148 191 529 191 147 191 529
Lee Vaughn 5317 36 147 201 550 188 126 137 451
Ivan Cummings 5674 39 145 192 509 117 156 178 451
Rafael Powers 3032 21 144 197 510 a134 a134 a134 402
Patrick Adams 4199 30 139 205 521 93 167 140 400
Colin Potts 3944 30 131 181 448 162 134 87 383
Wallace Wright 4712 36 130 178 444 124 127 161 412
Zach McKay 4608 36 128 172 479 97 149 128 374
Dontae' Henry 3268 26 125 175 455 103 102 139 344
Eric Potts 3623 33 109 161 380 101 109 103 313

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Kelly Bishop 8336 39 213 299 748 171 235 187 593
Abbi Swank 7965 39 204 256 695 230 213 235 678
Shannon Gonzales 5907 33 179 250 650 211 190 152 553
Shelia Higgins 6450 38 169 238 609 152 167 135 454
Carolyn McLaurin 5081 30 169 224 559 180 191 143 514
Sunla Mullins 6541 39 167 237 568 157 181 187 525
Conner Polk 5991 36 166 227 576 173 171 138 482
Karen Lasley 4484 27 166 213 558 a156 a156 a156 468
Jerrilynn Kaiser 5946 36 165 208 569 184 153 160 497
Lora Baker Jones 5594 36 155 196 546 168 182 196 546
Sande Byers 5076 33 153 190 511 149 146 143 438
Jamie Bishop 5356 36 148 192 522 153 135 178 466
Becky Gonzales 5406 39 138 204 485 123 135 115 373
Kathy Schroeck 4966 36 137 184 506 a127 a127 a127 381
Brandy Stinson 4854 36 134 202 514 185 144 120 449
Maxine Eggleston 2682 21 127 157 399 a117 a117 a117 351
Sherry Mills 4432 36 123 162 405 123 109 108 340
Anitra Gripper 3905 36 108 161 376 118 102 117 337
Asia Rae Wells 4193 39 107 148 381 101 148 102 351

Individual High Averages
Men 213.36 Tyler Bridenstine 206.81 John Horton 204.96 Andrew Swift
Women 213.74 Kelly Bishop 204.23 Abbi Swank 179.00 Shannon Gonzales
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